TULLYTOWN BOROUGH

COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA ~ October 14, 2025

. Call to Order

. Pledge of Allegiance
. Moment of Silence

. Roll Call

. Public Comment ~ Please state your name and address
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. Council Minutes
a) September Council Meeting Minutes—Approval
7. Treasurer's Report
a) Monthly Bills—$33,819.35—Approval
b) Other Bills Paid in September— $566.41—Approval
c) September 2025 Reconciliation Statement—Approval
d) Authorize Transfer of Funds $350,000 via Resolution #531

8. Communications

9. General Business
a) Public Hearing Conditional Use 8100 Route 13...Mr. Sacco
b) Public Hearing Conditional Use 120 Main Street...Mr. Sacco
c) November meeting date change—Consideration...Mrs. Marks
d) Authorize Payment #3 for Storm Water Mgmt Rain Garden—Consideration...Mr. Torpey
e) Discussion—291 Main Street...Mr. Servis

10. Committee Reports

11. Borough Reports
a. Mayor’s Report
b. Solicitor's Report
c. Engineer’s Report
d. Chief's Report
e. Fire Marshal’s Report

12. Miscellaneous Council Business
13. Adjournment

AUDIO PORTION OF COUNCIL MEETINGS WILL ALSO BE LIVE
COMCAST-CHANNEL 965 ~ VERIZON-CHANNEL 36



INVESTMENT REPORTS

VALUE AS OF 07-31-2025

Truist

PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)

PLGIT — Class
TOTAL
VALUE AS OF 08-31-2025
Truist
PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)
PLGIT — Class
TOTAL

$ 6,594,204.64
$ 2,810,068.58

$ 2,681,829.24

$12,086,102.46

$ 6,622,674.12
$ 2,685,328.88

$ 2,831,178.39

$12,139,181.39

AUDIO PORTION OF COUNCIL MEETINGS WILL ALSO BE LIVE
COMCAST-CHANNEL 965 ~ VERIZON-CHANNEL 36



