## **TULLYTOWN BOROUGH**

# COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA ~ October 14, 2025

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Public Comment ~ Please state your name and address
- 6. Council Minutes
  - a) September Council Meeting Minutes—Approval
- 7. Treasurer's Report
  - a) Monthly Bills—\$33,819.35—Approval
  - b) Other Bills Paid in September— \$566.41—Approval
  - c) September 2025 Reconciliation Statement—Approval
  - d) Authorize Transfer of Funds \$350,000 via Resolution #531
- 8. Communications
- 9. General Business
  - a) Public Hearing Conditional Use 8100 Route 13...Mr. Sacco
  - b) Public Hearing Conditional Use 120 Main Street...Mr. Sacco
  - c) November meeting date change—Consideration...Mrs. Marks
  - d) Authorize Payment #3 for Storm Water Mgmt Rain Garden—Consideration...Mr. Torpey
  - e) Discussion—291 Main Street...Mr. Servis
- 10. Committee Reports
- Borough Reports
  - a. Mayor's Report
  - b. Solicitor's Report
  - c. Engineer's Report
  - d. Chief's Report
  - e. Fire Marshal's Report
- 12. Miscellaneous Council Business
- 13. Adjournment

## **INVESTMENT REPORTS**

### **VALUE AS OF 07-31-2025**

Truist		\$ 6,594,204.64
PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)		\$ 2,810,068.58
PLGIT – Class		\$ 2,681,829.24
	TOTAL	\$12,086,102.46

### **VALUE AS OF 08-31-2025**

Truist		\$ 6,622,674.12
PFM Asset Management LLC (PLGIT)		\$ 2,685,328.88
PLGIT – Class		\$ 2,831,178.39
	TOTAL	\$ 12,139,181.39